
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES & PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3559

ANSWERED ON 10.12.2019


FUNCTIONING OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES


3559. SHRI RAJAN VICHARE:


Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES भारी उद्योग एव ं
लोक उद्यम मतं्री be pleased to state:


(a) the details of new heavy industrial units introduced between the year 2015 to 2019 along with the number of people provided employment in each unit, year-wise;


(b) whether the Government has received any proposal regarding heavy industrial units from

Maharashtra; and


(c) if so, the details of the said project along with its present status?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES & PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

(SHRI ARJUN RAM MEGHWAL)


(a): Department of Heavy Industry has not introduced any Heavy Industrial unit between the

year 2015 to 2019.


(b): Department of Heavy Industry has not received any such proposal.


(c): Does not arise.

***********

